Case 4:14-cv-00107-RH-CAS Document 124 Filed 10/19/15 Page 1 of 3

Case: 14-14061 Date Filed: 10/19/2015 Page: 1 of 1

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE ELEVENTH CIRCUIT

ELBERT PARR TUTTLE COURT OF APPEALS BUILDING 56 Forsyth Street, N.W. Atlanta, Georgia 30303

Amy C. Nerenberg Acting Clerk of Court For rules and forms visit www.ca11.uscourts.gov

October 19, 2015

Jessica Lyublanovits U.S. District Court 111 N ADAMS ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301-7717

Appeal Number: 14-14061-AA; 14-14066-AA

Case Style: James Brenner, et al v. John Armstrong, et al District Court Docket No: 4:14-cv-00107-RH-CAS

The enclosed copy of this Court's Order of Dismissal is issued as the mandate of this court. <u>See</u> 11th Cir. R. 41-4. Counsel and pro se parties are advised that pursuant to 11th Cir. R. 27-2, "a motion to reconsider, vacate, or modify an order must be filed within 21 days of the entry of such order. No additional time shall be allowed for mailing."

All pending motions are now rendered moot in light of the attached order.

Sincerely,

AMY C. NERENBERG, Acting Clerk of Court

Reply to: David L. Thomas, AA

Phone #: (404) 335-6169

Enclosure(s)

DIS-4 Multi-purpose dismissal letter

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS

FOR THE ELEVENTH CIRCU	JIT -
No. 14-14061-AA	
JAMES DOMER BRENNER, et al.,	
	Plaintiffs-Appellees,
versus	
JOHN H. ARMSTRONG, In His Official Capacity as Agency Secretary for the Florida Department of Management Services, et al.,	
	Defendants-Appellants
	_
No. 14-14066-AA	
SLOAN GRIMSLEY, et al.,	
	Plaintiffs-Appellees,
versus	
JOHN H. ARMSTRONG, Surgeon General and Secretary of Health for the State of Florida, et al.,	
	Defendants-Appellants.
Appeals from the United States Distr for the Northern District of Flor	

Case 4:14-cv-00107-RH-CAS Document 124 Filed 10/19/15 Page 3 of 3

Case: 14-14061 Date Filed: 10/19/2015 Page: 2 of 2

Before: MARCUS, WILSON, and MARTIN, Circuit Judges.

BY THE COURT:

Appellants' motion for voluntarily dismissal of these consolidated appeals is GRANTED. The motion of the Appellees in Case No. 14-14061 "for Remand for Further Proceeding and Transfer of Consideration of Attorney's Fees on Appeal to the District Court" is GRANTED IN PART and DENIED IN PART. The motion is DENIED to the extent that Appellees request that we remand the case, and GRANTED to the extent that they request that we transfer consideration of the issue of attorneys' fees.

Accordingly, these appeals are hereby DISMISSED, and the issue of attorneys' fees is TRANSFERRED to the district court for consideration, pursuant to 11th Cir. R. 39-2(d).